

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: NE PFH 7-1(3)
Project Name: SOLDIER CREEK ROAD

State: NE
County: SIOUX
NEBRASKA

Opened at: FHWA-CFLHD, Lakewood, Colorado
By: Lori K Rivera
Date: 06/05/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
SIMON CONTRACTORS P.O. BOX 147 SCOTTSBLUFF, NE 69361	609,175.41	
CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC. P.O. BOX 302 TORRINGTON, WY 82240	615,277.80	
HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 200368 CITY ROUTE SCOTTSBLUFF, NE 69361	826,644.00	
E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC. P.O. BOX 400 MILES CITY, MT 59301	896,747.20	
HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC. 1700 N. PARK STREET, SUITE D CASTLE ROCK, CO 80109	949,371.75	
Engineer's Estimate	792,792.60	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/05/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: NE PFH 7-1 (3)

Project Name: SOLDIER CREEK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	ALL	61,900.00	61,900.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		85,000.00	85,000.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45,000.00	45,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		89,000.00	89,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		132,487.16	132,487.16
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		66,160.00	66,160.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	2.064	1,527.03	3,151.79
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		2,100.00	4,334.40
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,000.00	8,256.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		1,700.00	3,508.80
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		1,614.50	3,332.33
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	8,256.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	2.064	1,018.02	2,101.19
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		1,800.00	3,715.20
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,000.00	6,192.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		1,100.00	2,270.40
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		1,076.30	2,221.48
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	2,683.20
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	8	202.00	1,616.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		450.00	3,600.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,000.00	24,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		511.00	4,088.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		213.60	1,708.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	3,200.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	2.064	1,321.43	2,727.43
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		3,000.00	6,192.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9,000.00	18,576.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		1,500.00	3,096.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		1,396.50	2,882.38
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,100.00	6,398.40

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/05/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: NE PFH 7-1 (3)

Project Name: SOLDIER CREEK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	60	101.00	6,060.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		90.00	5,400.00
		HEGGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	6,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		120.00	7,200.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		106.80	6,408.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	ALL	19,121.00	19,121.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		14,000.00	14,000.00
		HEGGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22,000.00	22,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		19,652.00	19,652.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	2,180	9.90	21,582.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		11.00	23,980.00
		HEGGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12.00	26,160.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		12.00	26,160.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		4.20	9,156.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	26,160.00
15734	m	Sediment control log			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	145	25.00	3,625.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		25.86	3,749.70
		HEGGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.00	870.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		33.00	4,785.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		21.00	3,045.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	3,625.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	5,000	1.72	8,600.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		3.00	15,000.00
		HEGGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.00	10,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		5.00	25,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		1.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/05/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: NE PFH 7-1 (3)

Project Name: SOLDIER CREEK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	6.7	440.00	2,948.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		500.00	3,350.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,000.00	13,400.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		2,000.00	13,400.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		908.00	6,083.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,100.00	20,770.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	4	1,285.00	5,140.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		500.00	2,000.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		835.10	3,340.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	1,600.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	40,900	1.60	65,440.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		2.50	102,250.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4.00	163,600.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		5.00	204,500.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		5.40	220,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	224,950.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	100	36.50	3,650.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		6.50	650.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	10,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		11.00	1,100.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		31.80	3,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,000.00
20429	m	Grade ditch			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	90	38.35	3,451.50
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		5.00	450.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	900.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		15.00	1,350.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		10.80	972.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	3,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/05/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: NE PFH 7-1 (3)

Project Name: SOLDIER CREEK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21201	km	Linear grading			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	0.800	2,470.00	1,976.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		3,000.00	2,400.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	800.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		8,500.00	6,800.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		4,746.50	3,797.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	4,000.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	30	105.50	3,165.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		40.00	1,200.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	1,500.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		130.00	3,900.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		1,907.10	57,213.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,650.00
25101E	m3	Placed riprap class 5			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	530	52.00	27,560.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		42.00	22,260.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	15,900.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		140.00	74,200.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		109.70	58,141.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	37,100.00
30107	t	Aggregate surface course			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	7,600	25.40	193,040.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		20.50	155,800.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		26.00	197,600.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		24.00	182,400.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		20.70	157,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	136,800.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	75	495.00	37,125.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		450.00	33,750.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	37,500.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		850.00	63,750.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		598.90	44,917.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		640.00	48,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/05/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: NE PFH 7-1 (3)

Project Name: SOLDIER CREEK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	55	143.50	7,892.50
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		85.00	4,675.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	1,100.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		120.00	6,600.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		201.80	11,099.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	6,875.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	75	151.50	11,362.50
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		140.00	10,500.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	3,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		170.00	12,750.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		282.40	21,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	15,000.00
60201W	m	1950 mm pipe culvert			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	140	299.50	41,930.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		350.00	49,000.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	21,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		350.00	49,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		642.40	89,936.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	42,000.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	8	524.00	4,192.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		156.00	1,248.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	4,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		230.00	1,840.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		132.10	1,056.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	8	720.25	5,762.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		520.00	4,160.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		600.00	4,800.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		500.00	4,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		305.50	2,444.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	2,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/05/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: NE PFH 7-1 (3)

Project Name: SOLDIER CREEK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	30	95.00	2,850.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		40.00	1,200.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	1,800.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		69.00	2,070.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		68.70	2,061.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	2,100.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	30	85.00	2,550.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		40.00	1,200.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	1,800.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		103.00	3,090.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		78.10	2,343.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	2,850.00
62201L	Hour	Motor grader			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	40	91.00	3,640.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		65.00	2,600.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	2,800.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		94.00	3,760.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		88.50	3,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	80	31.50	2,520.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		22.00	1,760.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	2,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		31.00	2,480.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		28.70	2,296.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	2,800.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	4,590	3.50	16,065.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		1.50	6,885.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.00	13,770.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		5.00	22,950.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		2.50	11,475.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	22,950.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/05/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: NE PFH 7-1 (3)

Project Name: SOLDIER CREEK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62501A	ha	Seeding, dry method			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	4.8	1,300.00	6,240.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		2,600.00	12,480.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,200.00	5,760.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		800.00	3,840.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		1,321.50	6,343.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,700.00	8,160.00
62504A	ha	Mulching, dry method			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	4.8	500.00	2,400.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		1,000.00	4,800.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,000.00	9,600.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		1,100.00	5,280.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		1,543.50	7,408.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,900.00	9,120.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	4,850	2.50	12,125.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		2.75	13,337.50
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	97,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		2.50	12,125.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		1.80	8,730.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	12,125.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	3	202.00	606.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		250.00	750.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	180.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		210.00	630.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		477.70	1,433.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	900.00
63307A	Each	Delineators type 1			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	16	18.00	288.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		36.00	576.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	480.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		19.00	304.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		28.00	448.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	560.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/05/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: NE PFH 7-1 (3)

Project Name: SOLDIER CREEK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	1	300.00	300.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		300.00	300.00
		HEGGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	100.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		310.00	310.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		159.00	159.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	350.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	20	25.25	505.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		30.00	600.00
		HEGGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	2,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		27.00	540.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		327.70	6,554.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,300.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	30	15.25	457.50
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		20.00	600.00
		HEGGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	1,200.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		16.00	480.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		14.80	444.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	750.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	25	145.00	3,625.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		18.00	450.00
		HEGGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	5,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		150.00	3,750.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		211.40	5,285.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	5,000.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	10	16.00	160.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		45.00	450.00
		HEGGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	500.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		17.00	170.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		21.10	211.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/05/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: NE PFH 7-1 (3)

Project Name: SOLDIER CREEK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	500	18.00	9,000.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		14.00	7,000.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	25,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		19.00	9,500.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		42.40	21,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	15,000.00
63520	Each	Vertical panel			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	25	17.00	425.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		25.00	625.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	7,500.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		18.00	450.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		63.40	1,585.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	2,000.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	10	15.00	150.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		20.00	200.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	2,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		16.00	160.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		21.10	211.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	600.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		SIMON CONTRACTORS	10	15.00	150.00
		CAYLOR & GENZ EARTHMOVERS, INC.		80.00	800.00
		HEGEM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	2,000.00
		E.H. OFTEDAL and SONS, INC.		16.00	160.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING, INC.		21.10	211.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	600.00